(R-95-1206)

## RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 285412

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an agreement with Tierrasanta L-L Partnership, for the design, construction and reimbursement of Phase II water main improvements, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Participation Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document Number RR-285412, as well as any reasonably necessary amendments or modifications thereto which do not increase this project's scope or cost and which the City Manager shall deem necessary from time to time in order to carry out the purposes and intent of this project and agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$448,035 from Water Revenue Fund No. 41500, Water System Construction Program, Tierrasanta Pressure Zone Improvements, CIP No. 73-300.0, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively to provide funds for the above agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is authorized to finance or refinance this agreement with tax exempt securities if circumstances so warrant.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

melild

Ву

Ted Brown Peld Chief Deputy City Attorney TB:mb
02/13/95
Aud.Cert:9500851
Or.Dept:W.Util.
R-95-1206
Form=r.auagr

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CER	TIFICATE C	F UNALL	OTTED BA	ALANCE	AC	9500851	
			_						IGINATING — PT. NO.: _	700	
forth in										the purpose set	
		wise una		ulion is	avaliable in	the freas	ury, or is a	anlicipated	i to come	into the Treasury,	
Amount \$		<u> </u>					$_{\scriptscriptstyle -}$ Fund $_{\scriptscriptstyle -}$				
Purpo	റടല				•					,	
·	000						•				
Date		Rv									
		By: AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT									
		ACCOUNTING DATA									
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
DIVE	1 1	TOND	DELL	OKG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUII	TACILITI	AMOUNT	
	-						-				
	-										
				1		<u> </u>	1	TOTAL A	MOUNT		
									·	FUND OVERRIDE	
			(	CERTIFI	CATION OF	UNENCU	JMBERED	BALANC	E		
purpose Treasur same ai anticipa	e of ry, or re to ated t	said cor r are an o be dra	ntract, th ticipated wn, and	at suffic d to com d that the Treasur	ient moneys ne into the 1 e said mone	to meet to Freasury, to By now ac	ne obligation the cred tually in the	ons of said it of the a e Treasur	d contract ppropriation, together	opropriated for the are actually in the on from which the with the moneys encumbered.	
·	J L.	ceeu ψ					_				
Vend	lor	Tierrasa	nta L-L	. Partner	ship						
Durne	000	To outbe	orizo tha	ovnond	litura for tha	doolan on	d oonatrijat	ion of Dha	oo II		
Purpo	ose	TO autric	Ji ize ti le	expend	liture for the	design and	a construct	ION OF PILE	ise ii	·	
		Water M	lain Imp	rovemer	nts in Tierras	anta Norte			, 1		
_			February 13, 1995  By:								
Date											
					4.0	COUNTING D		OR AND CO	MPTRØLLER <sup>®</sup>	'S DEPARTMENT	
ACCTG.	CY					COUNTING D JOB	OPERATION	BENF/		***	
LINE 1	PY 0	40012	700	ORG. 382	4220	ORDER 181554	ACCOUNT	EQUIP 41500	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$448,035.00	
<u> </u>	-	10012	700	JOL	IZZO	101001		11000		Ψ110,000.00	
	<u> </u>							TOT 4 1 . 4	MOUNT	\$448,035.00	
AC-361 (REV 2-92)								MICONI	FUND OVERRIDE		
(44)	-	,	R-	- 285	AAA				AC	9500851	
			γt	4Q9	412	·	FEB 28	100-			
							₩	1772			